Beads for Power Lines (BP SERIES)
 1 Rev 2023
 Ordering Code
BP  1005  100  T  T  S  5
                                 (1)      (2)      (3)    (4)  (5)  (6)  (7)
 External Dimension
Series
mm/(inch)

(5) PACKAGING CODE
  T = Paper Tape   P =Plastic Tape
(6) TYPE CODE
   S=Standard Type R=Low DCR  T= GHz Band
(7) THICKNESS CODE(mm)
5=0.5 8=0.8 9=0.9 B=1.1
(1) PRODUCT CODE
  BF : For General Signal Lines
(2) DIMENSION (L X W)
Code Dimension EIA
1005 1.0 X 0.5 mm 0402
1608 1.6 X 0.8 mm 0603
2012 2.0 X 1.2 mm 0805
3216 3.2 X 1.6 mm 1206
(3) IMPEDANCE CODE
Code 300 301 302
Impedance (Ω) 30 300 3000
c
Soldering resist
SMD Inductor
Land Pattern
b a
Beads for Power Lines (BP SERIES)
 2 Rev 2023
 Part Numbers & Characteristic (General Purpose)
 BP1005 series(EIA 0402 size)
DARFON P/N
Size Thickness(mm) Impedance(Ω) Impedance
Tolerance
%
DC Resistance
mΩ(Max)
Rated Current
mA(Max)
Measuring
Length Width EIA Max. Tol. Value 3-Digital
BP1005100TTS5
1.00 0.50 0402 0.50 ±0.03
10 100 ±25% 30.0  2,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP1005300TTS5 30 300 ±25% 35.0  2,200  100MHz/0.5V
BP1005600TTS5 60 600 ±25% 60.0  1,700  100MHz/0.5V
BP1005700TTS5 70 700 ±25% 90.0  1,200  100MHz/0.5V
BP1005800TTS5 80 800 ±25% 70.0  1,500  100MHz/0.5V
BP1005101TTS5 100 101 ±25% 90.0  1,200  100MHz/0.5V
BP1005181TTS5 180 181 ±25% 90.0  1,200  100MHz/0.5V
BP1005121TTT5 1.00  0.50  0402 0.50  ±0.03 120 121 ±25% 55.0  2,000  100MHz/0.5V
※OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -55 ℃ TO +125 ℃
 BP1608 series(EIA 0603 size)
DARFON P/N
Size Thickness(mm) Impedance(Ω) Impedance
Tolerance
%
DC Resistance
mΩ(Max)
Rated Current
mA(Max)
Measuring
Length Width EIA Max. Tol. Value 3-Digital
BP1608190TTS8
1.60 0.80 0603 0.80 ±0.20
19 190 ±25% 40.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608220TTS8 22 220 ±25% 40.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608300TTS8 30 300 ±25% 30.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608310TTS8 31 310 ±25% 40.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608330TTS8 33 330 ±25% 25.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608500TTS8 50 500 ±25% 40.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608600TTS8 60 600 ±25% 40.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608700TTS8 70 700 ±25% 40.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608800TTS8 80 800 ±25% 40.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608101TTS8 100 101 ±25% 40.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608121TTS8 120 121 ±25% 40.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608151TTS8 150 151 ±25% 40.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608181TTS8 180 181 ±25% 90.0 1,500 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608221TTS8 220 221 ±25% 50.0 3,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608301TTS8 300 301 ±25% 90.0 2,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608331TTS8 330  331 ±25% 80 1,700 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608601TTS8 600 601 ±25% 200.0 1,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608102TTS8 1000 102 ±25% 200.0 1,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608070TTR8
1.60 0.80 0603 0.08 ±0.15
7 070 ±25% 25.0 4,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608220TTR8 22 220 ±25% 8.0 6,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608260TTR8 26 260 ±25% 7.0 6,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608300TTR8 30 300 ±25% 10.0 5,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608330TTR8 33 330 ±25% 8.0 6,000 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608600TTR8 60 600 ±25% 20.0 3,500 100MHz/0.5V
BP1608101TTR8 100 101 ±25% 10.0 6,000 100MHz/0.5V
※OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -55 ℃ TO +125 ℃
Beads for Power Lines (BP SERIES)
 3 Rev 2023
 BP2012 series(EIA 0805 size)
DARFON P/N
Size Thickness(mm) Impedance(Ω) Impedance
Tolerance
%
DC Resistance
mΩ(Max)
Rated Current
mA(Max)
Measuring
Length Width EIA Max. Tol. Value 3-Digital
BP2012070TTS9
2.00 1.20 0805 0.90 ±0.20
7 070 ±25% 8.0  6,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012110TTS9 11 110 ±25% 8.0  6,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012220TTS9 22 220 ±25% 8.0  6,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012300TTS9 30 300 ±25% 8.0  6,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012500TTS9 50 500 ±25% 20.0  4,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012600TTS9 60 600 ±25% 15.0  5,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012800TTS9 80 800 ±25% 10.0  5,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012101TTS9 100  800 ±25% 40.0  3,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012121TTS9 120 121 ±25% 20.0  4,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012181TTS9 180 181 ±25% 50.0  3,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012221TTS9 220 221 ±25% 50.0  3,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012301TTS9 300 301 ±25% 40.0  3,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012331TTS9 330  331 ±25% 50.0 3,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012471TTS9 470 471 ±25% 100.0  2,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012601TTS9 600 601 ±25% 100.0  2,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012751TTS9 750 751 ±25% 300.0  1,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012102TTS9 1000 102 ±25% 300.0  1,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012122TTS9 1200 122 ±25% 300.0  1,000  100MHz/0.5V
BP2012152TTS9 1500 152 ±25% 300.0  1,000  100MHz/0.5V
※OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -55 ℃ TO +125 ℃
 BP3216 series(EIA 1206 size)
DARFON P/N
Size Thickness(mm) Impedance(Ω) Impedance